FROM-OWEN WICKERSHAM ERICKSON

Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp 5/31/2002) TRADEMARKS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
Tap serungs ⇔⇔ ▼ ▼			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof			
1. Name of conveying party(ies). Golden Pacific Brewing Company	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name Comeback Brewing II, Inc. Internal Third Floor Address		
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Individual Corporation-State California Other	Street Address 14800 San Pedro		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Nature of conveyance Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date <u>April 29</u> 2003	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Texas		
4 Application number(s) or registration number(s) A. Trademark Application No (s) Additional number(s)	B. Trademark Registration No (5) 2,084,669 attached Tes Se No		
5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed. Name _ J. Scott Gerien, Esq.	6 Total number of applications and registrations involved.		
Owen, Wickersham & Erickson Internal Address Suite 1910	7 Total fee (37 CFR 3 41) \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 455 Market Street	8 Deposit account number 502333		
City San Francisco State CA Zip 94105	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
9 Statement and signature. To the pest of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforcepy of the original document. J. Scott Gerien Name of Person Signing Total number of pages inqualing	E THIS SPACE The and correct and any attached copy is a true 8/6/03 Signature Date Experiments and documents required cover sheet information to		

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Certificate of Transmission

rtify that this paper or fee was faxed to the Commissioner for Patent & Trademarks under 37 CFR 1.8 on the date To the Commissioner for Patent & Trademarks, Assignments at Fax No. 703/306-5995.

TRADEMARK

700039513

REEL: 002695 FRAME: 0843

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS, Golden Pacific Brewing Company, a California corporation located at 1404 4th Street, Berkeley, CA 94710 ("Assignor") owns the following marks which are registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
HIBERNATOR	2,084,669	July 29, 1997
GOLDEN BÉAR	2,026,632	December 31, 1996

WHEREAS, Comeback Brewing II, Inc., a Texas corporation, located and doing business at 14800 San Pedro, Third Floor, San Antonio, Texas 78232 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and the above identified registrations thereof

Dated: April 39 2003

RECORDED: 08/06/2003

GOLDEN PACIFIC BREWING CO., INC.

Name. David Harnden Its: President

By.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002695 FRAME: 0844